

The Kashmir Files Makers To Present Two More Brutally Honest Tales

For more <u>Latest Bollywood News</u>

On the occasion of Abhishek Agarwal's birthday, 'The Kashmir Files' team has made an announcement about their upcoming projects.



After the notable outcome of 'The Kashmir Files', makers Abhishek Agarwal Arts and I Am Buddha Productions are rejoining to tell two all the more ruthlessly genuine stories of humankind on the big screen. Keep reading for more <u>latest bollywood news</u>.

On the event of Abhishek Agarwal's birthday, 'The Kashmir Files' group has made a declaration about their impending activities.

Abhishek Agarwal, Vivek Agnihotri, and Pallavi Joshi are to deliver the two films, which will be under 'The Kashmir Files' set of three, and Tej Narayan Agarwal will introduce them.

With its tragic depiction of the departure of Kashmiri Pandits in 1990, 'The Kashmir Files' joined the Rs 250 crore club as of late, fuelling expectation for the following task from the

group.

With the stupendous beginning for 'The Kashmir Files' which turned into the discussion of the country after its delivery, the creators will quickly report different insights about the impending stories on the spine-chilling and unreported insights of Indian history very soon. Stay tuned to Koimoi.